by the Company in preparing its unaudited interim condensed consolidated financial statements for the period ended
31 December 2021 and prepared in accordance with Annex 20 to the Prospectus Regulation.

The unaudited pro forma financial information has been prepared for illustrative purposes only and because of its
nature, addresses a hypothetical situation. It does not purport to represent what the Group's financial position or
results of operations actually would have been if the acquisition of M&C Saatchi Plc ordinary shares had been
completed on the dates indicated, nor does it purport to represent the financial position at any future date nor the
results of operations for any future date.

The unaudited pro forma statement of net assets for the Group as at 31 December 2021 set out below has been
prepared on the basis set out in the notes thereto in order to illustrate the M&C Saatchi Investment as if it had occurred
on 31 December 2021.

Group net assets as at 31
December 2021

(unaudited) (Note 1) (£'000)

Acquisition adjustments
(unaudited) (Notes 2, 3)

(£'000)

Pro forma net assets as at
31 December 2021

(unaudited) (Notes 4, 5)
(£'000)

Non-current assets

Financial assets at fair value
through profit or loss

- 24,000 24,000

Non-current assets - 24,000 24,000

Current assets 129,251 (24,072) 105,179

TOTAL ASSETS 129,251 (72) 129,179

Current liabilities 144 - 144

Non-current liabilities - - -

TOTAL LIABILITIES 144 - 144

NET ASSETS 129,107 (72) 129,035

Notes:

1. The historical consolidated net assets of the Group have been extracted, without material adjustment, from the Group's unaudited interim condensed
consolidated financial statements for the six months ended 31 December 2021.

2. An adjustment to net assets has been made to reflect the M&C Saatchi Investment. The consideration paid comprised £24,000,000 for the purchase
of the shares at £2.00 per ordinary share plus £72,002 in commissions.

3. For the purpose of this pro forma statement of net assets, no adjustment has been made to the M&C Saatchi Investment to reflect its fair value at 31
December 2021.

4. Represents the sum of columns 1 and 2 to derive the unaudited pro forma statement of net assets for the Group.

5. For the purposes of the unaudited pro forma statement of net assets, no account has been taken of the financial or trading performance of the Group
subsequent to 31 December 2021, save as disclosed above.

The unaudited pro forma income statement for the Group for the six month period ended 31 December 2021 set out
below has been prepared on the basis set out in the notes thereto in order to illustrate the M&C Saatchi Investment
as if it had occurred on 1 July 2021, being the start of the six-month period for which the unaudited pro forma income
statement has been prepared.

Group results for the period
ended 31 December 2021

(unaudited) (Note 1) (£'000)

Acquisition adjustments
(unaudited) (Notes 2, 3, 4)

(£'000)

Pro forma income for the
period ended 31 December

2021
(Notes 5, 6) (£'000)

Administrative expenses (238) (72) (310)

OPERATING LOSS (238) (72) (310)

Finance income 19 - 19

LOSS BEFORE INCOME
TAXES

(219) (72) (291)

Loss for the period (219) (72) (291)

TOTAL COMPREHENSIVE
LOSS FOR THE PERIOD
ATTRIBUTABLE TO OWNERS
OF THE PARENT

(219) (72) (291)

Notes:

1. The historical consolidated income statement of Group has been extracted, without material adjustment, from Group’s unaudited interim condensed
consolidated financial statements for the six months ended 31 December 2021.

2. The M&C Saatchi Investment cost £72,002 in commissions, which would be expensed under the Group’s accounting policies. This was a one-off
cost associated with making the investment and would not have a continuing effect in the income statement of the Group.

3. M&C Saatchi did not pay any dividend in the six-month period to 31 December 2021 and consequently, no adjustment has been made to the

[…]

financial position or results of operations actually would have been if the investment in M&C Saatchi
ordinary shares had been completed on the dates indicated, nor does it purport to represent the results of
operations for any future period or financial position at any future date.

Shareholders should read the whole of this document and not rely solely on the summarised financial
information contained in this Section A of Part VI. Grant Thornton UK LLP's report to the directors of the
Company on the Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information is set out in Section B of this Part VI.

The Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information does not constitute financial statements within the
meaning of section 434 of the UK Companies Act 2006.

The unaudited pro forma statement of net assets for the Group as at 31 December 2021 set out below has
been prepared on the basis set out in the notes thereto in order to illustrate the effect that the M&C Saatchi
Investment had as if it had occurred as at 31 December 2021.

Group net assets as at
31 December 2021

(unaudited)
Acquisition adjustments

(unaudited)

Pro forma net assets as
at 31 December 2021

(unaudited)

(Note 1) (Notes 2, 3) (Notes 4,5)

(£’000) (£’000) (£’000)

Non-current assets

Financial assets at fair
value through profit or
loss - 24,000 24,000

Non-current assets - 24,000 24,000

Current assets

Trade and other
receivables 20 - 20

Cash and cash
equivalents 129,231 (24,072) 105,159

Current assets 129,251 (24,072) 105,179

Total assets 129,251 (72) 129,179

Current liabilities

Trade and other
payables 144 - 144

Current liabilities 144 - 144

Non-current liabilities

Non-current liabilities - - -

SECTION A

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA NET ASSETS OF THE GROUP AS AT 31 DECEMBER 2021

47

Total liabilities 144 - 144

Net assets 129,107 (72) 129,035

Notes

(1) The historical consolidated net assets of Group have been extracted, without material adjustment,
from Group's unaudited interim condensed consolidated financial statements for the six months
ended 31 December 2021, incorporated by reference in Part V of this document.

(2) An adjustment to net assets has been made to reflect the M&C Saatchi Investment. The
consideration paid comprised £24,000,000 for the purchase of the shares at £2.00 per ordinary
share plus £72,002 in commissions.

(3) For the purpose of this pro forma statement of net assets, no adjustment has been made to the
M&C Saatchi Investment to reflect its fair value at 31 December 2021.

(4) Represents the sum of columns 1 and 2 to derive the unaudited pro forma statement of net assets
for the Group.

(5) For the purposes of the unaudited pro forma statement of net assets, no account has been taken
of the financial or trading performance of the Group subsequent to 31 December 2021, save as
disclosed above.

48

The unaudited pro forma income statement for the Group for the six month period ended 31 December
2021 set out below has been prepared on the basis set out in the notes thereto in order to illustrate the
M&C Saatchi Investment as if it had occurred on 1 July 2021, being the start of the six-month period for
which the unaudited pro forma income statement has been prepared.

Group income statement
for the period ended 31

December 2021
(unaudited)

Acquisition adjustments
(unaudited)

Pro forma income for the
period ended 31
December 2021

(unaudited)

(Note 1) (Notes 2,3,4) (Notes 5,6)

(£’000) (£’000) (£’000)

Administrative expenses (238) (72) (310)

Operating loss (238) (72) (310)

Finance income 19 - 19

Loss before income
taxes

(219) (72) (291)

Loss for the period (219) (72) (291)

Total comprehensive
loss for the period
attributable to owners
of the parent

(219) (72) (291)

Notes

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA INCOME STATEMENT OF THE GROUP FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 31
DECEMBER 2021

(1) The historical consolidated income statement of Group has been extracted, without material
adjustment, from Group’s unaudited interim condensed consolidated financial statements for the
six months ended 31 December 2021, incorporated by reference in Part V of this document.

(2) The M&C Saatchi Investment cost £72,002 in commissions, which would be expensed under the
Group’s accounting policies. This was a one-off cost associated with making the investment and
would not have a continuing effect in the income statement of the Group.